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Question

employed with the St. Lawrence seaway authority 
as consulting engineers on claims?

2. If so, what are their salaries, and what claims 
has each (a) investigated; (b) settled, since Janu­
ary 20, 1958?

Answer by: Hon. Leon Balcer (Minister of 
Transport):
The St. Lawrence seaway authority advises 

as follows:
1. No.
2. N.A.

ANSWER TO QUESTION
The following answer, deposited with the 

Clerk of the house, is printed in the official 
report of debates pursuant to standing order
39:

ST. LAWRENCE SEAWAY AUTHORITY----
W. B. CROMBIE AND D. FORGAN

Question No. 79—Mr. Argue:
1. Are a Mr. W. B. Crombie and Mr. D. Forgan


